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Ward 1

David Clarke
Frank Smith

Jim Graham
Brianne Nadeau

Ward 2

John Wilson
Jack Evans
Brooke Pinto

Ward 3

Polly Shackleton
James Nathanson
Kathleen Patterson
Mary Cheh

Ward 4
Arrington Dixon
Charlene Jarvis
Adrian Fenty
Muriel Bowser
Brandon Todd
TBA

Ward 5

William Spaulding
Harry Thomas, Sr.
Vincent Orange
Harry Thomas, Jr.
Kenyan McDuffie

Ward 6

Nadine Winter
Harold Brazil
Sharon Ambrose

Years of Service
1975-1983
1983-1999
1999-2015

2015-

Years of Service
1975-1991
1991-2020

2020-

Years of Service
1975-1987
1987-1995
1995-2007

2007-

Years of Service
1975-1979
1979-2001
2001-2007
2007-2015
2015-2021

2021-

Years of Service
1975-1987
1987-1999
1999-2007
2007-2012

2012-

Years of Service
1975-1991
1991-1997
1997-2007

Start/End Date of Service (Date is January 2 if not listed)
Ran for chairman and won

Ran for chairman and won
Took office on May 13,1991 after a Special Election, Resigned effective January 17, 2020
Took office on June 27, 2020 after a Special Election

Ran for chairman and won
Took office on May 1, 1979 after Special Election
Ran for Mayor and won
Took office on May 15, 2007 after a Special Election. Ran for Mayor and won
Took office on May 14, 2015 after a Special Election

Ran for an At-Large seat and won
Resigned on January 5, 2012
Took office on May 30, 2012 after a Special Election

Ran for an At-Large seat and won
Took office on May 9, 1997 after a Special Election



Tommy Wells
Charles Allen

Ward 7

Willie Hardy

H.R. Crawford
Kevin Chavous
Vincent Gray
Yvette Alexander
Vincent Gray

Ward 8

James Coates
Wilhelmina Rolark
Marion Barry
Eydie Whittington
Sandy Allen
Marion Barry
LaRuby May
Trayon White

At-Large
Douglas Moore
Julius Hobson
Marion Barry
Jerry Moore, Jr.
Hilda Mason
Betty Ann Kane
John Ray

Carol Schwartz
William Lightfoot
Linda Cropp
Harold Brazil
Carol Schwartz
Arrington Dixon
David Catania
Phil Mendelson

2007-2015
2015-

Years of Service
1975-1981
1981-1993
1993-2005
2005-2007
2007-2017

2017-

Years of Service
1975-1977
1977-1993
1993-1995
1995-2007
1997-2005
2005-2014
2015-2017

2017-

Years of Service
1975-1979
1975-1977
1975-1979
1975-1985
1977-1999
1979-1991
1979-1997
1985-1989
1989-1997
1991-1997
1997-2005
1997-2009

1997
1997-2015
1999-2012

Ran for chairman and won
Took office on May 15, 2007 after a Special Election

Ran for Mayor and won
Took office on May 31, 1995 after a Special Election

Died while in office on November 23, 2014
Took office on May 14, 2015 after a Special Election

Died while in office on March 23, 1977
Ran for Mayor and won

Appointed by the Statehood Green Party on April 2, 1977 to fill seat vacated by death of Julius Hobson

Appointed by the Democratic Party on January 8, 1979 to fill seat vacated by mayoral election of Marion Barry, then won May 1, 1979 Special Election

Elected Chairman in a July 22, 1997 Special Election

Appointed by the Democratic Party on August 14, 1997 to fill the seat vacated by Linda Cropp's selection as Chairman, Left office on December 15, 1997
Took office on December 15, 1997 after a Special Election
Chosen by the Council as Interim Chairman on June 13, 2012, then won the November 6, 2012 Special Election for the seat



Kwame Brown
Michael Brown
Sekou Biddle
Vincent Orange
Anita Bonds
David Grosso
Elissa Silverman
Robert White
TBA

Chairman
Sterling Tucker
Arrington Dixon
David Clarke
John Wilson
David Clarke
Linda Cropp
Vincent Gray
Kwame Brown
Phil Mendelson

2005-2011
2009-2013
2011
2011-2016
2012-
2013-2021
2015-
2016-
2021-

Years of Service
1975-1979
1979-1983
1983-1991
1991-1993
1993-1997
1997-2007
2007-2011
2011-2012

2012-

Appointed by the Democratic Party on January 6, 2011 to fill the seat vacated by Kwame Brown's election as Chairman. Appointment expired on May 10, 2011
Resigned effective August 15, 2016
Appointed by the Democratic Party on December 11, 2012 to fill the seat vacated by Phil Mendelson, then won April 23, 2013 Special Election for the seat

Appointed by the Democratic Party to fill the seat vacated by Vincent Orange's resignation. Sworn in on September 16, 2016

Died while in office on May 19, 1993
Takes office on September 14, 1993 after a Special Election. Dies while in office on March 27, 1997
Chosen by Council as the Interim Chairman on May 6, 1997, then won July 22, 1997 Special Election for the seat

Resigned on June 6, 2012
Chosen by the Council as Interim Chairman on June 13, 2012, then won the November 6, 2012 Special Election for the seat



Sterling Tucker
David Clarke
John Wilson
Polly Shackelton
Arrington Dixon
William Spauding
Nadine Winter
Willie Hardy
James Coates
Douglas Moore
Julius Hobson
Marion Barry
Jerry Moore

Sterling Tucker
David Clarke
John Wilson
Polly Shackelton
Arrington Dixon
William Spauding
Nadine Winter
Willie Hardy
Wilhemina Rolark
Douglas Moore
Jerry Moore
Julius Hobson
Hilda Mason
Marion Barry

Arrington Dixon
David Clarke
John Wilson
Polly Shackelton
Charlene Jarvis
William Spauding
Nadine Winter
Willie Hardy
Wilhemina Rolark
Jerry Moore
John Ray

Betty Ann Kane
Hilda Mason




Arrington Dixon
David Clarke
John Wilson
Polly Shackelton
Charlene Jarvis
William Spauding
Nadine Winter
H.R. Crawford
Wilhemina Rolark
Jerry Moore
John Ray

Betty Ann Kane
Hilda Mason

David Clarke
Frank Smith

John Wilson
Polly Shackelton
Charlene Jarvis
William Spauding
Nadine Winter
H.R. Crawford
Wilhemina Rolark
Jerry Moore
John Ray

Betty Ann Kane
Hilda Mason

David Clarke
Frank Smith

John Wilson
Polly Shackelton
Charlene Jarvis
William Spauding
Nadine Winter
H.R. Crawford
Wilhemina Rolark
John Ray

Betty Ann Kane
Hilda Mason
Carol Schwartz

David Clarke
Frank Smith




John Wilson
James Nathanson
Charlene Jarvis
Harry Thomas, Sr.
Nadine Winter
H.R. Crawford
Wilhemina Rolark
John Ray

Betty Ann Kane
Hilda Mason
Carol Schwartz

David Clarke
Frank Smith

John Wilson
James Nathanson
Charlene Jarvis
Harry Thomas, Sr.
Nadine Winter
H.R. Crawford
Wilhemina Rolark
John Ray

Betty Ann Kane
Hilda Mason
William Lightfoot

John Wilson
Frank Smith

Jack Evans

James Nathanson
Charlene Jarvis
Harry Thomas, Sr.
Harold Brazil

H.R. Crawford
Wilhemina Rolark
John Ray

Hilda Mason
William Lightfoot
Linda Cropp

John Wilson
David Clarke
Frank Smith
Jack Evans




James Nathanson
Charlene Jarvis
Harry Thomas, Sr.
Harold Brazil
Kevin Chavous
Marion Barry
John Ray

Hilda Mason
William Lightfoot
Linda Cropp

David Clarke
Frank Smith

Jack Evans
Kathleen Patterson
Charlene Jarvis
Harry Thomas, Sr.
Harold Brazil
Kevin Chavous
Eydie Whiitington
John Ray

Hilda Mason
William Lightfoot
Linda Cropp

David Clarke
Linda Cropp
Frank Smith

Jack Evans
Kathleen Patterson
Charlene Jarvis
Harry Thomas, Sr.
Sharon Ambrose
Kevin Chavous
Sandra Allen
Hilda Mason
Linda Cropp
Harold Brazil
Carol Schwartz
Arrington Dixon
David Catania

Linda Cropp
Jim Graham




Jack Evans
Kathleen Patterson
Charlene Jarvis
Vincent Orange
Sharon Ambrose
Kevin Chavous
Sandra Allen
Harold Brazil
Carol Schwartz
David Catania
Phil Mendelson

Linda Cropp

Jim Graham
Jack Evans
Kathleen Patterson
Adrian Fenty
Vincent Orange
Sharon Ambrose
Kevin Chavous
Sandra Allen
Harold Brazil
Carol Schwartz
David Catania
Phil Mendelson

Linda Cropp

Jim Graham
Jack Evans
Kathleen Patterson
Adrian Fenty
Vincent Orange
Sharon Ambrose
Kevin Chavous
Sandra Allen
Harold Brazil
Carol Schwartz
David Catania
Phil Mendelson

Linda Cropp
Jim Graham
Jack Evans

Kathleen Patterson




Adrian Fenty
Vincent Orange
Sharon Ambrose
Vincent Gray
Marion Barry
Carol Schwartz
David Catania
Phil Mendelson
Kwame Brown

Vincent Gray

Jim Graham

Jack Evans

Mary Cheh
Muriel Bowser
Harry Thomas, Jr.
Tommy Wells
Yvette Alexander
Marion Barry
Carol Schwartz
David Catania
Phil Mendelson
Kwame Brown

Vincent Gray

Jim Graham

Jack Evans

Mary Cheh
Muriel Bowser
Harry Thomas, Jr.
Tommy Wells
Yvette Alexander
Marion Barry
David Catania
Phil Mendelson
Kwame Brown
Michael Brown

Kwame Brown
Phil Mendelson
Jim Graham
Jack Evans
Mary Cheh
Muriel Bowser



Harry Thomas, Jr.
Kenyan McDuffie
Tommy Wells
Yvette Alexander
Marion Barry
David Catania
Phil Mendelson
Michael Brown
Sekou Biddle
Vincent Orange
Anita Bonds

Phil Mendelson
Jim Graham

Jack Evans

Mary Cheh
Muriel Bowser
Kenyan McDuffie
Tommy Wells
Yvette Alexander
Marion Barry
David Catania
Vincent Orange
Anita Bonds
David Grosso

Phil Mendelson
Brianne Nadeau
Jack Evans

Mary Cheh
Brandon Todd
Kenyan McDuffie
Charles Allen
Yvette Alexander
LaRuby May
Vincent Orange
Anita Bonds
David Grosso
Elissa Silverman
Robert White

Phil Mendelson
Brianne Nadeau
Jack Evans




Mary Cheh
Brandon Todd
Kenyan McDuffie
Charles Allen
Vincent Gray
Trayon White
Anita Bonds
David Grosso
Elissa Silverman
Robert White

Phil Mendelson
Brianne Nadeau
Jack Evans
Brooke Pinto
Mary Cheh
Brandon Todd
Kenyan McDuffie
Charles Allen
Vincent Gray
Trayon White
Anita Bonds
David Grosso
Elissa Silverman
Robert White

Phil Mendelson
Brianne Nadeau

Mary Cheh

Kenyan McDuffie
Charles Allen

Anita Bonds

Elissa Silverman
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